
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/20/01 AWARD DATE = 10/01/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: STP-111B(045)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1925404    BAMS NO: 010393     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONE WARNING FLASHER SIGN

       LOCATION : ALONG SH-51 IN THE CITY OF HULBERT, CHEROKEE COUNTY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     14,300.48      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 065

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP(156)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1793404    BAMS NO: 010417     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: COAL                    HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER CREEK AT SOUTHWEST EDGE OF COALGATE ON US-75

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     51,900.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.B.E., INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-116D(48)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1856604    BAMS NO: 010394     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2130  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER LITTLE POST OAK CREEK APPROXIMATELY 2.0
                  MILE WEST AND 7.4 MILE SOUTH OF CACHE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    297,458.56      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/20/01 AWARD DATE = 10/01/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 075

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-117C(13)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1790204    BAMS NO: 010360     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: COTTON                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2640  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER SANATAG CREEK, APPROX. 7.4 MILES WEST AND
                  2.0 MILES NORTH OF THE JCT. OF US-277/SH-5A

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    247,669.56      CONTRACTOR   :       BRUTON CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-118C(18) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1784404    BAMS NO: 010363     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: CRAIG                   HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.4440  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BIG CABIN CREEK,  APPROX. 7.51 MILES
                  SOUTH OF VINITA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,095,909.21      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-129D(12) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1877004    BAMS NO: 010395     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   110
       COUNTY: HARMON                  HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.1600  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : OVER SULPHUR CR., APPROX. 1.0 MILE NORTH AND 6.4 MILE EAST
                  OF VINSON

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    122,612.92      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/20/01 AWARD DATE = 10/01/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-133D(33) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1858804    BAMS NO: 010396     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   110
       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.2270  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : OVER BITTER  CREEK APPROX. 2.0 MILE W. AND 1.9 MILE S. OF
                  US-283 / SH-19 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    245,724.46      CONTRACTOR   :       ROMINE CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: STPG-136C(55)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1876104    BAMS NO: 010397     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : INTERSECTION OF US-177 AND HUBBARD ROAD, SOUTH OF
                  BLACKWELL

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     49,998.66      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.
                                                                      OKLA. CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-151N(83)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1914804    BAMS NO: 010409     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    15
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : BRIDGE AT THE JCT. OF US-69/US-64

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      9,837.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BREWER CONSTRUCTION OKLAHOMA LLC
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/20/01 AWARD DATE = 10/01/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: IY-35-3(268)121                J.P. NUMBER: 0029248    BAMS NO: 010380     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    1.4580  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT OF WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : ALONG I-35 FROM SOUTH OF SE 59TH STREET TO THE
                  VICINITY OF SE 84TH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     13,490.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDWEST WRECKING, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-159D(006) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 1667804    BAMS NO: 010406     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: PAWNEE                  HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.4990  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APROACHES

       LOCATION : CO. BR. OVER CRYSTAL CREEK, 0.161 KM NORTH
                  AND 2.736 KM EAST OF SKEDEE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    308,976.37      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-168A(091)RW               J.P. NUMBER: 1695209    BAMS NO: 010408     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH:    1.8600  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : US-59 FROM ARKANSAS RIVER BRIDGE NORTH TO SH-141

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     15,650.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/20/01 AWARD DATE = 10/01/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-170C(75)/MC-170C(89)       J.P. NUMBER: 1866104M   BAMS NO: 010415     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-95                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : BRIDGES OVER SAND AND TEEPEE CREEKS, 7.2 MILES & 15.0 MILES
                  NORTH OF THE JCT. OF SH-95/SH-54 ON SH-95

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    260,704.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.
                                                                      GUYMON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-173N(69) IP                J.P. NUMBER: 1909804    BAMS NO: 010385     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:    3.6000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 1.60 MILES NORTH OF MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE AND EXT.
                  NORTH ON US-69

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    534,730.10      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 09/20/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.: CR-67C(163)                    J.P. NUMBER: 0888204    BAMS NO: 010410     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   160
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    1.9980   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE

       LOCATION : ON COUNTY ROAD(NS-366),  BEGIN 3 MILES NORTH OF WEWOKA
                  AND EXTEND NORTH TO SH-9

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  3,268,961.32
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  1,143,714.24
                                                                           ================


